CITY COUNCIL ACTION
April 6, 2010
A – Approved

D – Denied

T – Tabled

NA – No Action

	B.1
Minutes of the March 16, 2010 Briefing and Regular Session
	A 7-0

	Minutes of the March 16, 2010 Briefing and Regular Session
	

	
	

	B.2
Appointment of Water/Wastewater Impact Fee Capital Improvements Advisory Committee
	A 7-0

	Appoint the Planning & Zoning Commission plus one additional member (Scott Farrar) from the ETJ as the Water & Sewer Impact Fee Capital Improvements Advisory Committee as required by State Statutes
	

	
	

	B.3
Westchester PID Fence Contract
	A 7-0

	Contract between Future Fence & Deck and Westchester PID for new concrete fencing ($110,731) in Westchester PID
	

	
	

	B.4
Traffic Change Order with Teague Nall and Perkins for Lynn Creek Parkway
	A 7-0

	Change order/amendment No. 3 with Teague Nall and Perkins in the amount of $40,650 for Lynn Creek Parkway paving, drainage and waterline improvements
	

	
	

	B.5
Sale of Tax Foreclosure Properties
	A 7-0

	Authorize sale of tax foreclosure properties located at 421 SW 14th Street, 2606 Summit View, 2438 Fort Worth, 2901 Wood Thrush, 1838 El Paso and 1926 Spikes
	

	
	

	B.6
Change Order No. 1 for Audio Video Equipment for Summit and Public Safety Building
	A 7-0

	Change Order No. 1 with Able Communications in the net negative amount of ($15,836.28) for Audio Video Equipment for the Summit and Public Safety Building
	

	
	

	B.7
Newspaper Advertisement Price Agreement Renewal
	A 7-0

	Ratify the first two renewals for Newspaper Advertisement with the Fort Worth Star - Telegram for the periods June 7, 2008 - June 6, 2009 and June 7, 2009 - June 6, 2010; and approve the final price agreement renewal option. 
	

	
	

	B.8
Change Order/Amendment No. 1 with Halff Associates Inc. for Park & Ride Lot and IH-30 Eastbound Frontage Rd from Beltline Rd to N.E. 15th St.
	A 7-0

	Change Order/Amendment No. 1 with Halff Associates Inc., in the net amount of $13,000
	

	
	

	B.9
Manhattan Construction Change Order 8 on Central Park
	A 7-0

	a. Change order/amendment No. 8 with Manhattan Construction in the amount of $43,063 for a SCADA system on the recirculation pump for Central Park, and;
	

	b. Ordinance to amending the FY 2009/2010 Capital Improvement Projects Budget
	

	
	

	B.10
Amend the May 8, 2010 Election Order
	A 7-0

	Ordinance amending the May 8, 2010 Election Order to include all early voting locations in Dallas and Tarrant County and correcting the time for May 1, 2010 early voting in Dallas County
	

	
	

	B.11
Price Agreement for Purchase of Animal Vaccine
	A 7-0

	One year price agreement for the purchase of animal vaccine and supplies from Butler Schein Animal Health Supply at an annual estimated cost of $57, 319 and authorize the City Manager to execute four one-year renewal options
	

	
	

	B.12
Purchase of Furnishings for Lake Park Rescue Center
	A 7-0

	Award a bid for the purchase of furnishings from Wilson Office Interiors at a cost of $134,221.68 for the new Lake Parks Rescue Center
	

	
	

	B.13
Brinkley Sargent Design Contracts for Central Park, Public Safety Building and Active Adult Building
	A 7-0

	a. Amendment No. 5 with Brinkley Sargent for design services related to the Site Work Enhancements at Central Park in the negative amount of $152,771
	

	b. Amendment No. 4 with Brinkley Sargent for design services related to the Public Safety Building in the negative amount of $32,903
	

	c. Amendment No. 3 with Brinkley Sargent for design services related to the Active Adult Building in the negative amount of $35,000
	

	
	

	B.14
Change Order No. 12 with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. - Arkansas Lane and Warrior Trail and SH161
	A 7-0

	Change Order No. 12 with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavation, Inc. in the value added amount of $108,799 for various modifications and improvements to the Arkansas Lane and Warrior Trail Paving, Drainage and Utility Improvements project
	

	
	A 7-0

	B.15
Change of Vendor - Golf Cart Leasing and Maintenance
	

	Change of vendor from EZ-Go Textron financial to PNCEF, LLC, (dba PNC Equipment Finance) for golf cart leasing and maintenance services (the original contract was approved by Council on February 16, 2010).
	

	
	

	
	

	C.0
Public Hearing Consent Agenda
	

	There were no public hearings on the consent agenda.
	

	
	

	D.0
Public Hearing on Zoning Applications
	

	There were no public hearings on zoning applications.
	

	
	

	E.0
Items for Individual Consideration
	

	E.1
Grant of Right of Way and Easements - Improvements to Lake Ridge Parkway
	A 7-0

	Dedication of a tract of street right-of-way and temporary construction easements across City property at the intersection of Lake Ridge Parkway and Great Southwest Parkway for improvements to Lake Ridge Parkway 
	

	
	

	E.2
Board and Commission Appointments
	A 7-0

	            Appoint Ralph Castro as an alternate to the Zoning Board of Adjustments with a term to expire July 31, 2011
	








